NYSCEF DOC. NO. 127

5

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK		
	X	
In the matter of the application of	:	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, et al.,	:	Index No. 651625/2018
	:	Friedman, J.
Petitioners,	:	
	:	AFFIRMATION OF KEVIN S.
For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the	:	REED
Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment.	:	
	:	
	:	
	A	

KEVIN S. REED, at attorney licensed to practice law in the State of New York, hereby affirms the following under penalty of perjury:

1. I am a partner in the law firm of Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP, counsel to American General Life Insurance Company, American Home Assurance Company, American International Reinsurance Company, Ltd., Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, and The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company (collectively, "the AIG Respondents") in this Article 77 proceeding.

2. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the Amended Statement of AIG Respondents Concerning the Petition, redlined to show the changes comprising the proposed amendment.

3. The purpose of the proposed amendment is to assert interests in three additional Settlement Trusts: SASCO 2004-10, SASCO 2004-17XS, SASCO 2003-S2 (collectively, the

01998-00021/10368264.1

"Additional Settlement Trusts"). I am advised by the AIG Respondents that one or more of them

directly own certificates in each of these Additional Settlement Trusts.

Dated: New York, New York August 23, 2018

Kevin S. Reed/